

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department (Budget Division)

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Financial Assistance to Football Club "Real Kashmir".

Reference: SAC Decision No.21/02/2019 Dated 14/01/2019.

Government Order No:-32-FD of 2019
Dated:- 21 -01-2019

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of ₹ 2.00 crore as Financial Assistance to the Real Kashmir Football Club on annual basis for a period of three years beginning 2018-19. The football club "Real Kashmir" shall submit audited statement of accounts to the Finance Department.

Sd/(Navin K. Choudhary),IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Finance Department

No:-FD-VII-7(33)2204/2000 Copy to the:-

Dated 21-01-2019

 Commissioner Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

 Commissioner Secretary to Government, Youth Service & Sports with the information that SAC while sanctioning the grant has directed Youth Services and Sports Department to formulate a proposal for SAC, in consultation with Finance Department, for providing grants to sports teams of J&K which qualify for National League in Cricket, Hockey, Kabaddi and Badminton.

3. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for the information of Chief Secretary.

4. I/C Website General Administration Department.

5. I/C Website, Finance Department.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith)
Deputy Director Budget
Finance Department